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DURHAM, NH - More than two-thirds of Granite Staters support proposed legislation to legalize marijuana, allowing it to be sold in state
Liquor stores. While only one-third of New Hampshire residents have seen the legislative redistricting maps proposed by the State
Legislature, nearly all Democrats and Independents who have seen them consider them to be unfair, while even Republicans are closely
divided. Residents are closely divided on another bill that would eliminate required yearly automobile inspections.

Marijuana Legalization

The State Legislature is considering a bill which would legalize recreational marijuana use for New Hampshire residents aged 21 and up
and require marijuana sales to be conducted through the New Hampshire Liquor Commission. More than two-thirds (68%) of
respondents are strongly (47%) or somewhat (21%) in support of this bill, 20% are somewhat (5%) or strongly (15%) opposed to it, 11%
are neutral, and 2% are unsure.

Four in five Democrats (79%), more than two-thirds of Independents (68%), and a majority of Republicans (56%) are in favor of this bill.

Support or Oppose Marijuana Legalization Bill with Sales through Liquor Commission - February 2022
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* We ask that this copyrighted information be referred to as the Granite State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center.



Support for legalizing marijuana generally in New Hampshire has increased dramatically in the past decade. In 2013, Granite Staters were
split nearly evenly, with 49% in support of legalizing marijuana and 45% opposed. Today, nearly three-quarters (74%) support legalizing
marijuana and only 15% are opposed.
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Congressional Redistricting

As part of the congressional redistricting process that occurs after each decennial census, the New Hampshire State Legislature has
published maps for the two U.S. House of Representatives seats from New Hampshire. The proposed districts are very different from
maps going back 50 years, moving many towns that have historically been in one district to the other. Despite the importance of
redistricting to who gets elected to Congress in 2022, only 33% of New Hampshire residents say they have seen the new maps while 64%
have not seen them. Independents (45%) and Democrats (42%) are considerably more likely than Republicans (20%) to say they have
seen the maps.

Among those who have seen the maps (N=357), a large majority (80%) believe they are unfair while only 10% think they are fair. Nearly
all Democrats (97%) and Independents (91%) who have seen the maps think they are unfair, while even Republicans are divided in their
opinion: 36% find them to be unfair, 31% think they are fair, and 33% are unsure.
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Yearly Car Inspections

The State Legislature is also considering a bill that would eliminate the yearly vehicle inspection mandate for non-commercial vehicles in
New Hampshire. Granite Staters are divided on this bill, with 45% strongly (30%) or somewhat (15%) in support, 10% are neutral, 42% are
strongly (26%) or somewhat (16%) opposed, and 2% are unsure. More than half of Republicans (62%) and Independents (52%) support
eliminating the yearly vehicle inspection mandate but only 26% of Democrats agree.

Support or Oppose Eliminating Yearly Vehicle Inspection Mandate
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Gubernatorial Approval

Nearly six in ten (58%) New Hampshire residents currently approve of Governor Sununu's job performance, 39% disapprove, and 3%
neither approve nor disapprove or don't know. Sununu's net approval rating (the percentage who approve minus the percentage who
disapprove) among Granite Staters is +20, largely unchanged since January (+18). Eighty-eight percent of Republicans and 54% of
Independents approve of Sununu's performance as governor but only 29% of Democrats agree.

Approval of Governor Sununu's Job Performance
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Direction of New Hampshire

Half (50%) of New Hampshire residents believe that things in the state are headed in the right direction, 34% believe things are seriously
off on the wrong track, and 16% are unsure. Four in five Republicans (79%) say the state is headed in the right direction, but only 36% of

Independents and 25% of Democrats agree.
NH Heading in Right Direction or On Wrong Track
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Twenty-seven percent of New Hampshire residents believe jobs or the economy is the most important problem facing the state while
13% believe housing is the most important problem and 9% believe the COVID-19 pandemic is the most important problem. Fewer cite
education (4%), drugs (4%), taxes (3%), healthcare (2%), or the state budget (<1%) as the most important problem facing the state, while
35% say something else is the most important problem.

Most Important Problem Facing New Hampshire
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Granite State Poll Methodology

These findings are based on the latest Granite State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. One thousand
eighty-one (1,081) Granite State Panel members completed the survey online between February 18 and February 22, 2022. The margin
of sampling error for the survey is +/- 3.0 percent. These MSE's have not been adjusted for design effect. The response rate for the
February 2022 Granite State Poll is 29%. The design effect for the survey is 2.9%.

Data were weighted by respondent sex, age, education, and region of the state to targets from the most recent American Community
Survey (ACS) conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau, as well as party registration levels provided by the NH Secretary of State and to
2020 election results in New Hampshire.

The Granite State Panel is part of an effort by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center to investigate new ways of gathering and
understanding the opinion of New Hampshire residents. Approximately 7,500 New Hampshire adults have been recruited from
randomly-selected landline and cell phone numbers to participate in the panel. Panelists are then asked to participate in online surveys
sponsored by the UNH Survey Center.

The number of respondents in each demographic below may not equal the number reported in cross-tabulation tables as some
respondents choose not to answer some questions. Due to rounding, percentages may not sum to 100%.

For more information about the methodology used in the Granite State Panel, contact Dr. Andrew Smith at (603) 862-2226 or by email
at andrew.smith@unh.edu.

February 2022 Granite State Poll Demographics

% N
Gender of Men 49% 515
Respondent \yan 51% 533
Age of 18to 34 27% 285
Respondent 3514 49 23% 245
50to 64 30% 318
65 and older 21% 220
Level of High school or less 36% 384
Education Tech school/Some college 31% 330
College graduate 21% 222
Postgraduate work 13% 135
Region of Central/Lakes 17% 182
State Connecticut Valley 15% 161
Manchester Area 15% 162
Mass Border 24% 258
North Country 9% 95
Seacoast 20% 219
Party ID Democrat 42% 447
Independent 15% 158
Republican 43% 457
Voting Registered Democrat 28% 295
Registration  pogistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 42% 442
Registered Republican 29% 308
2020 Voted for Trump 45% 476
Presidential y/oted for Biden 52% 554
Vote Voted for other 2020 candidate 2% 17

Did not vote in 2020 1% 13



Support or Oppose Marijuana Legalization Bill with Sales through Liquor Commission

The State Legislature is considering a bill which would legalize recreational marijuana use for New Hampshire residents aged 21 and up and require

all marijuana sales to be conducted through the New Hampshire Liquor Commission. Would you support or oppose such a bill?
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Support or Oppose Marijuana Legalization

In general, do you support or oppose legalizing the possession of small amounts of marijuana for personal recreational use in New Hampshire?

Don’t
O STONE e TN S ey
STATEWIDE February 2022 58% 15% 11% 5% 11% 1% 1,081
Voting Registered Democrat 68% 20% 7% 3% 2% 1% 295
Registration Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 56% 13% 15% 5% 10% 1% 442
Registered Republican 51% 15% 8% 4% 21% 0% 308
Party ID Democrat 67% 18% 10% 2% 2% 0% 447
Independent 64% 16% 9% 2% 7% 2% 158
Republican 47% 13% 12% 8% 21% 0% 457
Media Usage NHPR listener 69% 15% 4% 4% 7% 0% 263
Fox News viewer 53% 9% 13% 5% 19% 0% 259
Conservative radio listener 63% 5% 5% 8% 17% 1% 164
CNN viewer 65% 18% 13% 2% 2% 0% 319
Local NH news viewer 58% 16% 12% 3% 10% 1% 740
MSNBC viewer 66% 26% 4% 2% 2% 0% 186
Age of 18to 34 80% 12% 4% 4% 0% 1% 285
Respondent 35,49 52% 13% 14% 7% 14% 245
50to 64 54% 17% 13% 3% 13% 1% 318
65 and older 43% 21% 13% 6% 17% 1% 220
Gender of Men 56% 12% 14% 5% 12% 1% 514
Respondent \yomen 60% 19% 7% 5% 10% 0% 533
Level of High school or less 65% 9% 13% 14% 384
Education Tech school/Some college 55% 18% 10% 6% 10% 1% 330
College graduate 59% 17% 10% 7% 6% 1% 221
Postgraduate work 43% 25% 7% 11% 12% 1% 135
Region of Central/Lakes 60% 14% 6% 9% 11% 0% 182
State Connecticut Valley 58% 20% 15% 3% 5% 161
Manchester Area 73% 7% 9% 3% 7% 162
Mass Border 57% 18% 7% 4% 13% 2% 258
North Country 38% 27% 24% 8% 3% 0% 95
Seacoast 57% 12% 10% 3% 18% 1% 219
2020 Voted for Trump 49% 13% 10% 7% 20% 0% 476
Presidential ted for Biden 65% 18% 11% 2% 3% 1% 554
Vote Voted for other 2020 candidate 66% 24% 1% 6% 4% 17

Did not vote in 2020 66% 1% 27% 1% 5% 13



Seen 2022 Redistricting Maps Proposed by State Legislature

Have you seen the redistricting maps proposed by the State Legislature that show what the new New Hampshire districts will look like?

Yes No Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE February 2022 33% 64% 3% 1,080
Voting Registered Democrat 50% 48% 2% 295
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 35% 63% 2% 442
Registered Republican 18% 77% 5% 308
Party ID Democrat 42% 55% 2% 447
Independent 45% 53% 1% 158
Republican 20% 76% 4% 457
Media Usage NHPR listener 43% 53% 4% 263
Fox News viewer 21% 76% 4% 259
Conservative radio listener 16% 79% 5% 164
CNN viewer 28% 71% 1% 319
Local NH news viewer 33% 65% 2% 740
MSNBC viewer 36% 63% 1% 186
Age of 18to 34 32% 68% 285
Respondent 35549 32% 67% 0% 245
50to 64 30% 65% 5% 317
65 and older 41% 53% 6% 220
Gender of Men 35% 63% 2% 514
Respondent \yomen 31% 66% 3% 533
Level of High school or less 15% 82% 3% 384
Education Tech school/Some college 43% 54% 3% 330
College graduate 37% 61% 2% 221
Postgraduate work 52% 46% 2% 135
Region of Central/Lakes 41% 56% 3% 182
State Connecticut Valley 32% 68% 1% 161
Manchester Area 25% 74% 1% 162
Mass Border 32% 63% 6% 258
North Country 19% 80% 1% 95
Seacoast 42% 56% 2% 219
2020 Voted for Trump 20% 76% 3% 476
Presidential \oteq for Biden 45% 53% 2% 553
Vote Voted for other 2020 candidate 27% 73% 17

Did not vote in 2020 6% 94% 0% 13



Do you feel that these proposed maps are fair or unfair?
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Support or Oppose Eliminating Yearly Vehicle Inspection Mandate

The New Hampshire Legislature is considering a bill that would eliminate the yearly vehicle inspection mandate for non-commercial vehicles in New

Hampshire. Would you support or oppose eliminating the yearly vehicle inspection mandate for non-commercial vehicles?
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Approval of Governor Sununu's Job Performance

Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the way Chris Sununu is handling his job as governor?

Approve Disapprove Neither/DK N
STATEWIDE February 2022 58% 39% 3% 1,079
Voting Registered Democrat 30% 67% 2% 295
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 57% 41% 2% 441
Registered Republican 87% 10% 3% 308
Party ID Democrat 29% 69% 2% 446
Independent 54% 40% 7% 158
Republican 88% 9% 3% 457
Media Usage NHPR listener 38% 61% 1% 262
Fox News viewer 85% 12% 2% 259
Conservative radio listener 93% 7% 1% 164
CNN viewer 54% 39% 7% 319
Local NH news viewer 63% 34% 3% 739
MSNBC viewer 36% 55% 9% 185
Age of 18to 34 58% 39% 4% 285
Respondent 35549 58% 37% 5% 245
50to 64 65% 34% 1% 318
65 and older 52% 46% 2% 218
Gender of Men 68% 30% 2% 514
Respondent \yomen 49% 47% 4% 531
Level of High school or less 72% 24% 4% 384
Education  14ch school/Some college 52% 47% 1% 329
College graduate 50% 46% 4% 221
Postgraduate work 47% 50% 3% 135
Region of Central/Lakes 57% 43% 1% 182
State Connecticut Valley 65% 26% 9% 160
Manchester Area 70% 30% 1% 162
Mass Border 60% 37% 4% 257
North Country 46% 51% 3% 95
Seacoast 51% 47% 2% 219
2020 Voted for Trump 89% 8% 2% 476
Presidential \oteq for Biden 31% 66% 2% 552
Vote Voted for other 2020 candidate 77% 23% 17

Did not vote in 2020 51% 8% 41% 13



NH Heading in Right Direction or On Wrong Track

Do you think things in New Hampshire are generally going in the right direction or are they seriously off on the wrong track?

Right direction Wrong track Don’t know/Not Sure N
STATEWIDE February 2022 50% 34% 16% 1,080
Voting Registered Democrat 23% 58% 19% 295
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 45% 38% 17% 442
Registered Republican 81% 8% 11% 308
Party ID Democrat 25% 56% 18% 447
Independent 36% 36% 29% 158
Republican 79% 11% 9% 456
Media Usage NHPR listener 36% 42% 23% 263
Fox News viewer 75% 12% 13% 259
Conservative radio listener 83% 8% 9% 164
CNN viewer 48% 34% 17% 319
Local NH news viewer 56% 28% 16% 740
MSNBC viewer 44% 34% 22% 186
Age of 18to 34 49% 38% 13% 285
Respondent 35549 51% 37% 12% 245
50to 64 51% 30% 20% 317
65 and older 49% 31% 20% 219
Gender of Men 58% 32% 9% 514
Respondent \yomen 42% 36% 22% 532
Level of High school or less 71% 15% 14% 384
Education  14ch school/Some college 36% 48% 16% 329
College graduate 41% 41% 18% 221
Postgraduate work 37% 43% 21% 135
Region of Central/Lakes 46% 36% 18% 182
State Connecticut Valley 53% 23% 24% 160
Manchester Area 60% 28% 12% 162
Mass Border 53% 32% 14% 258
North Country 35% 45% 20% 95
Seacoast 46% 42% 13% 219
2020 Voted for Trump 80% 10% 10% 476
Presidential \oteq for Biden 25% 55% 20% 553
Vote Voted for other 2020 candidate 67% 23% 10% 17

Did not vote in 2020 42% 10% 47% 13



Most Important Problem Facing New Hampshire

Let’s turn to the state of New Hampshire. What do you think is the most important problem facing the state of New Hampshire today?

COVID-19 Drugs Education Healthcare Housing
STATEWIDE February 2022 9% 4% 4% 2% 13%
Voting Registered Democrat 11% 4% 5% 1% 12%
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 10% 4% 5% 3% 18%
Registered Republican 3% 3% 2% 0% 8%
Party ID Democrat 11% 3% 5% 1% 19%
Independent 14% 4% 3% 9% 10%
Republican 3% 5% 3% 0% 8%
Media Usage NHPR listener 8% 3% 6% 5% 13%
Fox News viewer 0% 7% 2% 1% 2%
Conservative radio listener 10% 2% 4% 0% 3%
CNN viewer 8% 3% 3% 1% 17%
Local NH news viewer 6% 3% 4% 2% 14%
MSNBC viewer 5% 0% 5% 1% 11%
Age of 18to 34 10% 2% 3% 0% 15%
Respondent 35549 11% 5% 1% 22%
50to 64 7% 8% 4% 5% 9%
65 and older 7% 3% 5% 0% 9%
Gender of Men 7% 3% 4% 1% 15%
Respondent \yomen 11% 4% 4% 3% 12%
Level of High school or less 9% 4% 1% 4% 11%
Education Tech school/Some college 5% 3% 1% 0% 15%
College graduate 13% 4% 8% 1% 17%
Postgraduate work 11% 2% 11% 2% 9%
Region of Central/Lakes 9% 0% 5% 0% 13%
State Connecticut Valley 10% 3% 8% 8% 4%
Manchester Area 7% 5% 2% 1% 11%
Mass Border 6% 3% 6% 7%
North Country 5% 4% 1% 1% 27%
Seacoast 12% 6% 2% 1% 22%
2020 Voted for Trump 6% 5% 3% 0% 7%
Presidential \oteq for Biden 11% 2% 5% 3% 18%
Vote Voted for other 2020 candidate 15% 4% 0% 1% 18%

Did not vote in 2020 4% 6% 11% 15%



Most Important Problem Facing New Hampshire

Let’s turn to the state of New Hampshire. What do you think is the most important problem facing the state of New Hampshire today?

Jobs/Economy State budget Taxes Other DK/Not Sure N
STATEWIDE February 2022 27% 0% 3% 35% 3% 959
Voting Registered Democrat 16% 3% 47% 1% 279
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 24% 0% 2% 33% 0% 415
Registered Republican 47% 5% 27% 5% 238
Party ID Democrat 16% 0% 3% 42% 1% 428
Independent 22% 4% 34% 0% 136
Republican 43% 0% 4% 27% 6% 378
Media Usage NHPR listener 14% 0% 3% 43% 5% 253
Fox News viewer 44% 4% 31% 8% 239
Conservative radio listener 38% 1% 33% 9% 159
CNN viewer 24% 0% 2% 33% 8% 245
Local NH news viewer 32% 0% 5% 31% 3% 638
MSNBC viewer 27% 1% 42% 7% 173
Age of 18to 34 33% 30% 6% 213
Respondent 35549 30% 3% 28% 0% 223
50to 64 27% 0% 4% 35% 2% 297
65 and older 18% 0% 6% 47% 4% 216
Gender of Men 29% 0% 4% 33% 4% 488
Respondent \yomen 26% 2% 36% 2% 444
Level of High school or less 41% 3% 20% 6% 318
Education Tech school/Some college 25% 0% 3% 45% 2% 301
College graduate 15% 4% 38% 0% 206
Postgraduate work 18% 0% 3% 42% 1% 123
Region of Central/Lakes 26% 0% 4% 40% 4% 176
State Connecticut Valley 22% 7% 29% 8% 149
Manchester Area 45% 3% 24% 1% 153
Mass Border 30% 0% 3% 43% 2% 186
North Country 36% 3% 23% 0% 87
Seacoast 14% 0% 42% 0% 206
2020 Voted for Trump 41% 0% 4% 28% 6% 392
Presidential \oteq for Biden 17% 0% 3% 41% 0% 526
Vote Voted for other 2020 candidate 37% 3% 21% 1% 17

Did not vote in 2020 53% 0% 12% 8



